2025/01/17 R1.0 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 简介
CN8501 是一款以 CMOS 工艺制造的超低静
态功耗、低压差线性稳压器。稳压器消耗电流约
0.7uA，使能关断后功耗为 0.01uA（典型）。内置
使能控制，输出放电，短路保护，热关断功能，提
供 SOT89-3、SOT23-5、SOT23-3 封装。
2 特征

⚫ 便携式视听设备
⚫ 掌上电脑
4 订购信息
产品编号 封装 数量/编带
CN8501MXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/盘
CN8501MXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/盘
CN8501MXXXTCR SOT23-5 3000/盘
CN8501MXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/盘
CN8501MXXXTCRA SOT23-5 3000/盘
5 丝印
产品编号 丝印*
CN8501MXXXAOGR
01MXXXA

⚫ Portable Audio-Visual Equipment
⚫ PDA (Personal Digital Assistant)
4 Ordering Information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
CN8501MXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN8501MXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTCR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTCRA SOT23-5 3000/Tape
5 Marking
Product Number Marking*
CN8501MXXXAOGR
01MXXXA
YYWW
CN8501MXXXOGR
01MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTCR
MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTGR
MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTCRA
MXXXA
YYWW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week; 8501MXXX=Product Name,
XXX= Output Voltage
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
CN8501MXXX
20V/500mA, 0.7uA Ultra-Low Power
High Precision Linear Regulator
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd.  CN8501MXXX
2025/01/17 R1.0 2 www.chipnorth.com
6 Pinout
VIN
VOUT NC